Greater Minnesota Regional Parks and Trails Commission

Funding Report

General Section

Park or Trail Name: Milford Mine Memorial Park

Park ID: 16-033D Funding Application #: 16-039F

Date Designated: 2016-08-15 District2

Lead Organization: Crow Wing County

First Name: Bryan Last Name: Pike

Mailing Address: Land Services Bldg., 322 Laurel St.-Suite 12

City: Brainerd State: MN Zip: 56401

Phone: 218-824-1353 Email: bryan.pike@crowwing.us

Project Name: Milford Mine Memorial Park- Completion of Phase 3

Project Description:

In 2007, Crow Wing County initiated and developed a conceptual site development plan for the Milford Mine Memorial Park. The plan identifies different phases of development. Phases 1 and 2 have been developed recently and Phase 3 is being planned for summer of 2016. Crow Wing County has exhibited the desire to protect and restore this historically significant site and provide educational, interpretive and outdoor recreation opportunities to the public. Due to budget limitations, portions of Phase 3 of the Milford Mine Memorial Park project require additional funds for completion. Specific project items include a restroom, a secondary picnic shelter, west canoe launching/fishing platform and site preservation.

Funding Section

Project Cost Breakdown: Restroom Facility: \$25,000. West Canoe Launch/Fishing Platform: \$27,000. Picnic Shelter: \$22,000. Memorial Wall: \$15,000. Site Preservation Action Plan and Marketing Strategies: \$45,000. Access road improvements: \$15,000. Misc. Park Improvement Items (additional fencing, rock/boulder placement): \$11,000.

Grant Funding Request: \$120,000.00

Local Match: \$40,000.00 Funder: Crow Wing County- Parks Budget

Local Match: 0 Funder: Local Match: 0 Funder: Local Match: 0 Funder: Local Match: 0 Funder:

Total Funding: \$160,000 Percentage of Local Match: 25.0%

Completion Timeframe: 4 Months